
Klamath 9-1-1 Communications District 
Board Members/Administrative Staff 

2022/2023 
 

Brandon Fowler, Zone #1      Randy Sword, Zone #7 
P.O. Box 989        Chair  
9144 Sprague River Rd.      4808 Darwin Place 
Chiloquin, OR 97624       Klamath Falls OR  97603 
541-539-1600        541-205-3224, 331-3083 
brandonfowler@pm.me                               randy@rjrs-inc.com 
    
Bob Moore, Zone #2                   Keith Endacott 
PO Box 1931        Ex. Director/Budget Officer 
Klamath Falls OR  97601      2543 Shasta Way 
541-231-1491, 850-2381      Klamath Falls OR  97601 
rmoore1940@hotmail.com      541-884-4876 x 1, 591-4862 
         kendacott@kc911.us 
Larita Ongman, Zone #3  
Clerk         Jessica Gibson  
PO Box E        Business Manager/Secretary 
Merrill, OR 97633        2543 Shasta Way 
541-798-5249, 891-5869      Klamath Falls, OR 97601 
ongmanlarita@gmail.com      541-884-4876 x 3, 813-3950  

jgibson@kc911.us 
Janice Bos, Zone #4       
5439 Benchwood Ave        Mike Rudd 
Klamath Falls, OR. 97603      Brandsness & Rudd, PC 
541-274-1606        411 Pine Street 
termiteladyb@yahoo.com       Klamath Falls, OR. 97601 
          541-882-6616 
Chuck Brandsness, Zone #5,       Mike@brandsnessrudd.com 
Vice-Chair 
450 Fulton St.        Joanie Rote 
Klamath Falls OR  97601      Operations Manager   
541-891-1243        7746 Reeder Road 
klamathchuck@gmail.com      Klamath Falls OR 97603  
         541-884-4876 x 2, 331-2456 
Betty Lucht, Zone #6       jrote@kc911.us 
5116 Bristol Ave        
Klamath Falls OR  97603 
541-884-1157 
luchtb@fireserve.net 
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